TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banfi Products Corporation		09/05/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paterno Imports, Ltd.	
Doing Business As:	Terlato Wines International	
Street Address:	900 Armour Drive	
City:	Lake Bluff	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60044	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3341905	BONIZIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, dchristus@mwe.com, cvicino@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Carolyn M. Vicino **Correspondent Name:**

McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Chicago, INDIANA 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn M. Vicino
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn M. Vicino/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bonizio Trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0183

900420444



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Banfi Products Corporation, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 1111 Cedar Swamp Road, Old Brookville, NY 11545 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark BONIZIO and United States
Trademark Registration No. 3,341,905 therefore (collectively, the "Mark").

Paterno Imports, Ltd., d/b/a Terlato Wines International, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 900 Armour Drive, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark.

For TEN DOLLARS (USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

BANFI PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Dated: September 5, 2017

By: Philip D. Calderone

Vice President and General Counsel

BANFI
1111 CEDAR SWAMP ROAD • OLD BROOKVILLE, NY 11545
Tel: \$16-626-9200 • \$00-645-6511 • Fax: \$16-626-9218

Website: www.banfi.com

E-Mail: info@banfi.com

RECORDED: 09/08/2017